No.EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 (Depu.) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर हि₀प्र₀ 2 5 SEP 2021 ∩e शिमला - 1

Dated

Shimla-171001, the

Office-Order

Sh. Tapender Deshta DPE is hereby <u>temporarily</u> <u>deputed</u> from GSSS Kangal(SML) to GSSS (G)Chirgaon(SML) with immediate effect in public interest for six months. He will not be entitled for any TA/DA/deputation allowance.

> میں The Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. Even dated Shimla-171001, the Copy for information & further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education Shimla(HP)
- 2. The Principal of GSSS Kangal/GSSS(G) Chirgaon Distt. Shimla.
- 3. The concerned Lecturer for compliance.
- 4. The incharge IT cell are directed to upload the said orders in the website.
- 5. Guard File.

Jt. Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh